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JOUR VERT

Horaires valables du 12 JANVIER au 30 AOUT 2026

Trentemoult — Vertou

5.42 | 6.04 6.20 | 6.34 [ 6.48 | 7.02 | 7.14 | 7.27 | 7.41 | 7.55 | 8.09 | 8.23 | 8.37 | 9.00 | 9.24 | 9.46 {10.09{10.32/10.55|11.17{11.39|12.01
5.47 | 6.09 | 6.25|6.39 | 6.53 | 7.06 | 7.18 | 7.32 | 7.46 | 8.00 | 8.14 | 8.28 | 8.42 | 9.05 | 9.29 | 9.51 |10.14{10.37|11.00{11.22|11.44|12.06
5.52 [ 6.14 | 6.30 | 6.44 [ 6.58 | 7.11 | 7.24 | 7.38 | 7.52 | 8.07 | 8.21 | 8.35 [ 8.49 | 9.11 | 9.35 | 9.57 |10.20{10.43/11.06|11.28/11.50|12.12
5.54 | 6.16 | 6.32 | 6.46 | 7.00 | 7.14 | 7.27 | 7.41 | 7.55 | 8.10 | 8.24 | 8.38 | 8.52 | 9.14 | 9.38 |10.00|10.23|10.46|11.09|11.31|11.53|12.15
5.57 [ 6.19 | 6.36 | 6.50 | 7.04 | 7.18 | 7.32 | 7.46 | 8.00 | 8.15 | 8.29 | 8.43 | 8.57 | 9.18 | 9.42 |10.04|10.27(10.50|11.13|11.36/11.58|12.20
5.59 | 6.21 | 6.38 | 6.52 | 7.06 | 7.20 | 7.34 | 7.48 | 8.02 | 8.17 | 8.31 | 8.45 | 8.59 | 9.20 | 9.44 |10.06|10.29{10.52|11.15|11.38{12.00(12.22
6.02 | 6.24 [ 6.41 | 6.55 | 7.09 | 7.24 | 7.38 | 7.52 | 8.06 | 8.21 | 8.35 | 8.49 | 9.03 | 9.24 | 9.48 {10.10/10.33|10.56(11.19/11.42{12.04|12.26
6.05 | 6.27 | 6.44 | 6.58 | 7.12 | 7.28 | 7.42 | 7.56 | 8.10 | 8.25 | 8.39 | 8.53 | 9.07 | 9.28 | 9.51 |10.13|10.36|10.59(11.22|11.45|12.07|12.29
6.09 | 6.31 [6.48 | 7.02 | 7.16 | 7.33 | 7.47 | 8.01 | 8.15 | 8.29 | 8.43 | 8.57 | 9.11 | 9.32 | 9.55 [10.17/10.40|11.03(11.26/11.49|12.11|12.33
6.11 ] 6.34 | 6.51 | 7.05 | 7.19 | 7.36 | 7.50 | 8.04 | 8.18 | 8.32 | 8.46 | 9.00 | 9.14 | 9.34 | 9.57 |10.19/10.42|11.05/11.28/11.51]12.13|12.35

12.23|12.44{13.03]13.26{13.47|14.10{14.33|14.56|15.19|15.37|15.55/16.09|16.22| 16.36(16.50/ 17.04|17.18{17.32| 17.46|18.00/18.16| 18.32
12.28/12.4913.08/13.31|13.52|14.15|14.38|15.01|15.24|15.43|16.01|16.15|16.28| 16.42| 16.56| 17.10|17.24|17.38|17.52|18.06|18.22|18.38
12.34{12.55(13.14/13.37|13.5814.21|14.44(15.07|15.30{15.49(16.07|16.21{16.35/16.49|17.03(17.17|17.31|17.45/17.59|18.13|18.28 | 18.44
12.37|12.58|13.17|13.40|14.01 |14.24|14.47|15.11 |15.34|15.53|16.11 |16.25|16.39|16.53|17.07|17.21|17.35|17.49|18.03|18.17|18.31 | 18.47
12.41{13.02(13.21/13.44{14.05|14.28|14.51[15.16|15.39|15.58 16.16|16.30|16.44| 16.58{17.12|17.26|17.40{17.54|18.08|18.22 | 18.36|18.52
12.43|13.04|13.23|13.46|14.07|14.30|14.53|15.18(15.41|16.00|16.18|16.32|16.46|17.00|17.14|17.28/|17.42|17.56 | 18.10|18.24|18.38 | 18.54
12.47|13.08(13.27|13.50|14.11 [14.34|14.57|15.22 (15.45|16.0416.22 |16.36|16.50| 17.04|17.18/17.32|17.46|18.00 | 18.14|18.28|18.42 | 18.58
12.50{13.11{13.30{13.53|14.14|14.37|15.00|15.26|15.49|16.07|16.25|16.39|16.53(17.07 |17.21|17.35|17.49|18.03| 18.17| 18.31/|18.45| 19.01
12.54/13.15/13.34/13.57|14.18|14.41|15.05|15.31|15.54(16.12(16.30{16.44|16.58/ 17.12| 17.27|17.41|17.55| 18.09| 18.22|18.36| 18.50| 19.06
12.56/13.17]13.36/13.59|14.20{14.43|15.07|15.34|15.57|16.15/16.33|16.47|17.01/17.15/17.30| 17.44|17.58| 18.12|18.25|18.38|18.52|19.08

18.51{19.13/19.35/19.57|20.20(20.45
18.57|19.18/19.40|20.03|20.26|20.51
19.02{19.23/19.45/20.07|20.30(20.55
19.05/19.26/19.48/20.10|20.33|20.58
19.10/19.31/19.52|20.14/20.37|21.02
19.12|19.33/19.54/20.16|20.39|21.04
19.16|19.37(19.58/20.19{20.42 | 21.07
19.19|19.40/20.01/20.22|20.45(21.10
19.24|19.45(20.05/20.26|20.49(21.14
19.26/19.47|20.07|20.28/20.51|21.16

Trentemoult — Vertou

542 6.01 622 6.41 656 7.2 7.26 7.42 7.7 8.13 829 8.45 9.01 9.249.48 10.13/10.38 11.03 11.28 11.52 12.18 12.43
5.47  6.06 6.27 6.46 7.01 7.7 731 7.47 8.02 8.18 8.34 850 9.06 9.29 9.54 10.19 10.44 11.09 11.34 11.58 12.23 12.48
5.51 1 6.10 6.31 | 6.51 | 7.07 7.23 737 7.53 8.08 824 8.40 8.56  9.12 | 9.3510.00 10.2510.50 11.15/11.40 12.04 12.29 12.54
5.53 1 6.12 633 6.53 7.09 7.25 7.40 7.56 8.11 827 8.43 859 9.15 9.38 10.03 10.28 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.07 12.32 12.57
5.57 | 6.16 1 6.37 | 6.57 | 7.13 ' 7.29 | 7.44 | 8.00 8.15 831 8.47 9.03 9.19 9.42 [10.07 10.32/110.57 11.22 11.47 12.11 12.36 13.01
559 6.18 6.39 6.59 7.15 7.31 7.46 8.02 8.17 833 849 9.05 921 9.44 10.09 10.34 10.59 11.24/11.49 12.13 12.38 13.03
6.02  6.21 | 6.42 7.02 7.18 |7.34 7.49 8.06 8.21 837 853 9.09 9.25 9.48 10.13/10.38 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.17 12.42 13.07
6.05 6.24  6.45 7.05 7.21 | 7.37 752 8.09 824 840 856 9.12 9.28 9.51 10.16 10.41 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.20 12.45 13.10
6.09 6.28 | 6.50 7.10 | 7.26 |7.42 7.57 8.14 829 8.45 9.01 9.17 933 9.56 10.21/10.46 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.25/12.50 13.15
6.11 1630 ' 6.52 | 7.12 | 7.28 ' 7.44 | 7.59 8.16 831  8.47 9.039.19 9.35 9.58 10.23/10.48 11.13/11.38/12.03/12.27 12.52 13.17

13.08 13.33 13.58 14.1914.36/14.5215.08 15.24 15.39 15.54/16.10/16.26 16.42 16.58 17.14/17.31/17.47 18.03 18.19 18.37 18.59/19.26
13.1313.38 14.03 14.24 14.41 14.57 15.13 15.29 15.45 16.00 16.16 16.32 16.48 17.04 17.20 17.37/17.53/18.09 18.25 18.42 19.04 19.31
13.1913.44/14.09 14.30 14.47 15.0315.19 15.35 15.51/16.06 16.22 16.38 16.54|17.10 17.26 17.43 17.59 18.15 18.31 18.48 19.10 19.36
13.22 13.47 14.12 14.33 14.50 15.06 15.22 15.38 15.54 16.09 16.25 16.41 16.57 17.13 17.29 17.46 18.02 18.18 18.34 18.51 19.13 19.39
13.26 13.51 14.16 14.37 14.54 15.10/15.26 | 15.42 15.58 16.1416.30 16.46 17.02 17.18/17.34/17.51/18.07 18.23 18.39 18.56 19.18 19.43
13.28 13.53 14.18 14.39 14.56 15.12 15.28 15.44 16.00 16.16 16.32 16.48 17.04 17.20 17.36 17.53 18.09 18.25 18.41 18.58 19.20 19.45
13.32/13.57 14.22 14.43 15.00 15.16 15.3215.48 16.0416.20 16.36 16.52 17.08 | 17.24 17.40 17.57 18.13 18.29 18.45 19.02 19.24 19.48
13.35 14.00 14.25 14.46 15.03 15.19 15.35 15.51 16.07 16.23 16.39 16.56 17.12 17.28 17.44 18.01 18.17 18.33 18.49 19.05 19.27 19.51
13.40 14.05 14.30 14.51/15.08/15.24/15.40 15.56 16.12 16.28 16.44/17.0117.17 17.33 17.49 18.06 18.22/18.38 18.54 19.09 19.31/19.55
13.42/14.07 14.32 14.53/15.10 15.26 15.4215.58 16.14/16.30/16.4617.03/117.19/17.35/17.51 18.08 18.2418.40 18.56 19.11/19.33/19.57

19.52 20.18 20.45
19.57 20.24 20.51
20.02 20.29 20.56
20.04/20.31 20.58
20.08 20.35 21.02
20.10 20.37 21.04
20.1320.40 21.07
20.16 20.43 21.10
20.20 20.47 21.14
20.22/20.49 21.16
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Vertou - Trentemoult

6.19 | 6.44 [ 7.03 | 7.17 | 7.31 | 7.45| 7.59 | 8.13 | 8.27 | 8.42 | 8.58 | 9.21 | 9.44 [10.07{10.30{10.53|11.18|11.39(12.02|12.22|12.44|13.05
6.21 | 6.46 | 7.05|7.19 | 7.33 | 7.47 | 8.01 | 8.15 | 8.29 | 8.44 | 9.00 | 9.23 | 9.46 |10.09|10.32{10.55|11.20|11.41|12.04|12.24|12.46|13.07
6.24 | 6.50 [ 7.09 | 7.23 | 7.37 | 7.51 | 8.05 | 8.19 | 8.33 | 8.48 | 9.04 | 9.27 | 9.50 [10.13|10.36{10.59|11.24|11.45{12.08|12.28|12.50{13.11
6.27 | 6.53 | 7.13 | 7.27 | 7.41 | 7.55 | 8.09 | 8.23 | 8.37 | 8.51 | 9.07 | 9.30 | 9.53 |10.16|10.39{11.02|11.27|11.48|12.11|12.31|12.53|13.14
6.30 | 6.56 [ 7.17 | 7.31 | 7.45 | 7.59 | 8.13 | 8.27 | 8.41 | 8.55 | 9.11 | 9.34 | 9.57 [10.19{10.42{11.05/11.30{11.51{12.14/12.34|12.56|13.17
6.32 [ 6.59 7.20 (7.34 | 7.48 | 8.02 | 8.16 | 8.30 | 8.44 | 8.58 | 9.14 | 9.37 |10.00{10.22(10.45(11.08|11.33|11.54/12.1712.37|12.59|13.20
6.36 | 7.04 [ 7.25 | 7.40 | 7.54 | 8.08 | 8.22 | 8.36 | 8.50 | 9.03 | 9.18 | 9.41 {10.04/10.26{10.49{11.12|11.37|11.58(12.22|12.41|13.03|13.24
6.39 (7.08 | 7.29 | 7.44 | 7.58 | 8.12 | 8.26 | 8.40 | 8.54 | 9.06 | 9.21 | 9.44 |10.07{10.29|10.52|11.15|11.40/12.01|12.25|12.44|13.06|13.27
6.44 (7.13 |7.35 [ 7.51 | 8.05 | 8.19 | 8.33 | 8.47 [ 9.01 | 9.12 | 9.27 | 9.50 {10.13{10.35/10.58|11.21{11.46|12.07{12.31[12.50|13.12{13.33
6.50 | 7.17 | 7.39 | 7.55 | 8.09 | 8.23 | 8.37 | 8.51 | 9.05 | 9.16 | 9.31 | 9.54 [10.17|10.39/11.02{11.25/11.50{12.11|12.35/12.54|13.16|13.37

13.26|13.47(14.10/14.33|14.56|15.19(15.43/16.06| 16.26(16.42|16.56|17.10{17.24/17.39|17.53|18.07|18.22|18.36 | 18.49|19.03{19.19/19.37
13.28/13.49|14.12|14.35|14.58{15.21(15.45|16.08|16.28|16.44(16.58|17.12|17.26|17.41|17.55|18.09|18.24|18.38|18.51|19.05|19.21{19.39
13.32{13.53/14.16|14.39{15.02|15.25(15.49|16.12|16.32(16.48|17.02|17.1617.30|17.45{17.59|18.13|18.28|18.42|18.55|19.09[19.25|19.42
13.35/13.56|14.19|14.42|15.05/15.28|15.52|16.15/16.35|16.51{17.06|17.20|17.34|17.49|18.02|18.16|18.30| 18.44|18.57 | 19.11|19.27 |19.44
13.38|13.59(14.22|14.45|15.08|15.31{15.55|16.18|16.38(16.54/17.09|17.23(17.37|17.52{18.05|18.19|18.33|18.47|19.00|19.14|19.30|19.47
13.41/14.02|14.25|14.48|15.11|15.34/15.58|16.21|16.41|16.57{17.12|17.26|17.40{17.55|18.08|18.22 | 18.36|18.50|19.03 | 19.17|19.33|19.50
13.45/14.06|14.29(14.53|15.16|15.39|16.03|16.26|16.46|17.02{17.17|17.31|17.45|18.00|18.13|18.27|18.4118.55|19.0719.21]19.3619.53
13.48(14.09(14.32|14.56 (15.19(15.42|16.06|16.29|16.50|17.06{17.21{17.35|17.49|18.04|18.16 | 18.30 | 18.44 | 18.58 | 19.10| 19.24/19.38|19.55
13.54/14.15/14.38/15.02|15.25|15.49(16.13|16.36(16.57(17.13/17.28/17.42|17.56| 18.10| 18.22| 18.36|18.50| 19.04|19.16|19.30| 19.44| 20.01
13.58|14.19]14.42|15.06|15.29|15.53|16.17|16.41/17.02|17.18/17.33|17.47|18.01|18.14/18.26|18.40|18.54|19.08|19.20|19.33|19.47|20.06

19.56|20.16/20.36/20.59|21.25
19.58|20.18(20.38/21.01|21.27
20.01/20.21|20.41(21.04|21.30
20.03{20.23|20.43|21.06|21.32
20.06(20.26(20.46(21.09(21.35
20.09{20.29(20.49(21.12|21.38
20.12|20.32{20.52(21.15|21.41
20.14/|20.34|20.54(21.17|21.43
20.20/20.40|21.00(21.23|21.49
20.25/20.45|21.05/21.28|21.54

Vertou =& Trentemoult

6.20 6.47 | 7.05 7.21 737|753 8.9 825 840 856 9.129.28  9.44 10.07/10.32/10.57 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.36 13.01 13.26
6.22 6.49 7.07 723 739 7.55 8.11 827 842 858 9.14 9.30 9.46 10.09 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.49 12.14 12.38 13.03 13.28
6.26 6.53 | 7.11 ' 7.27 | 7.43 | 7.59 8.15 831 8.46 9.02 9.18 9.34 | 9.50 10.13/10.38/11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.42/13.07 13.32
6.28 6.55 7.13  7.30 7.46 8.02 8.18 834 849 9.05 921 9.37 9.53 10.16 10.41 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.45 13.10 13.35
6.31  6.58 | 7.16 ' 7.33 | 7.49 | 8.05 8.21 837 8.52 9.08 9.24 9.40  9.56 10.19/10.44/11.09 11.34 11.59 12.24 12.48 13.13 13.38
6.34 7.01 7.19 736 7.52 8.08 824 840 855 9.11 927 9.43 9.59 10.22 10.47 11.12 1137 12.02 12.27 12.51 13.16 13.41
6.37 | 7.04 | 7.22  7.40 | 7.57 | 8.13 829 8.45 9.00 9.16 9.31 9.47 10.03/10.26/10.51 11.16 11.41 12.06 12.31 12.55 13.20 13.45
6.40 7.07 7.25 7.43 8.0 8.16 832 8.48 9.03 9.19 9.34 9.50 10.0610.29 10.54 11.19 11.44 12.09 12.34 12.58 13.23 13.48
6.45 712 1731 |7.49 8.6 822 838 854 9.09 9.25 9.40 9.56 10.12/10.3511.00 11.25/11.50 12.15 12.39 13.03 13.28 13.53
6.50 | 7.17 | 7.36 | 7.54 | 8.11 | 8.27 | 8.43 | 8.59  9.149.30  9.4510.01/10.17/10.40/11.05/11.30/11.55 12.20 12.44/13.08/13.33 13.58

13.51 14.16 14.4115.03/15.20/15.36|15.52 16.08 16.24 16.40 16.56 17.13 17.29 17.45 18.01 18.18 18.34/18.51 19.07 19.22 19.41/20.06
13.53 14.18 14.43 15.05 15.22 15.38 15.54 16.10 16.26 16.42 16.58 17.1517.31 17.47 18.03 18.20 18.36 18.53 19.09 19.24 19.43 20.08
13.57 14.22 14.47 15.09 15.26 15.42/15.58 16.14/16.30 16.46 17.02/17.19 17.35/17.51/18.07 18.24/18.40 18.57 19.13 19.28 19.47 20.12
14.00 14.25 14.50 15.12 15.29 15.45 16.01 16.17 16.3316.49 17.05 17.22 17.38 17.54 18.10 18.27 18.42 18.59 19.15 19.30 19.49 20.14
14.03 14.28 14.53 15.1515.32 15.48/16.04 16.20 16.36 16.52 17.08 17.25 17.41/17.57 18.13/18.30 18.4519.02 19.18 19.33 19.52 20.17
14.06 14.31 14.56 15.18 15.35 15.51 16.07 16.23 16.39 16.55 17.11 17.28 17.44 18.00 18.16 18.33 18.48 19.04 19.20 19.35 19.54 20.19
14.1114.36 15.01 15.23 15.40 15.56 16.12|16.28 16.44 17.00 17.16 17.33 17.49 18.05 18.20/18.37 18.5219.08 19.24 19.38 19.57 20.22
14.14 14.39 15.04 15.26 15.43 15.59 16.15 16.31 16.4717.03 17.19 17.36 17.52 18.08 18.23 18.40 18.55 19.1119.27 19.41 20.00 20.25
14.19 14.44 15.09 15.31/15.48/16.04/16.20 16.37 16.53 17.09 17.25 17.42 17.58 18.14 18.2918.46/19.01 19.17 19.32 19.46 20.05 20.30
14.24/14.4915.14/15.36 15.53 16.09/16.25 16.42/16.58/17.14/17.30/17.47 18.03 18.19 18.34 18.51 19.06 19.22/19.3719.51/20.10 20.35

20.3120.58 21.25
20.33 21.00 21.27
20.37 21.04 21.31
20.39 21.06 21.33
20.42 21.09 21.36
20.44 21.11 2138
2047 21.14 21.41
20.50 21.17 21.44
20.5521.22 121.49
21.0021.27 121.54
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8 Mai
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Trentemoult
Mairie de Rezé
8 Mai

Jean Fraix
Marterie
Rousseliere
Portereau

Le Chéne
Bretonniere
Vertou

6.00
6.03
6.07
6.09
6.13
6.15
6.17
6.20
6.24
6.26

6.29
6.32
6.36
6.38
6.42
6.44
6.46
6.49
6.53
6.55

6.54
6.57
7.01
7.03
7.07
7.09
7.1
7.4
7.8
7.20

1.7
7.20
7.26
7.28
7.32
7.34
737
7.40
7.44
1.46

1.8
145
7.51
7.53
7.57
7.59
8.02
8.05
8.09
8.11

8.07
8.10
8.16
8.18
8.22
8.24
8.27
8.30
8.34
8.36

8.32
8.35
8.41
8.43
8.47
8.49
8.52
8.55
8.59
9.01

8.56
8.59
9.06
9.08
9.12
9.14
9.17
9.20
9.24
9.26

Trentemoult — Vertou

9.20
9.24
9.31
933
9.37
9.39
9.42
9.45
9.49
9.51

Horaires valables du 12 JANVIER au 30 AOUT 2026

9.45 [10.09/10.34/10.59/11.24 11.49/12.15/12.40 13.05/13.30 13.54/14.19|14.44
9.49 10.14/10.39/11.04/11.29 11.54/12.20 12.45 13.10 13.35 13.59 14.24|14.49
9.56 [10.21/10.46/11.11/11.36/12.01/12.26|12.51 13.16|13.41 14.06|14.31|14.56
9.58 10.23/10.48 11.13/11.38 12.0312.28|12.53 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33|14.58
10.02/10.27/10.52/11.17/11.42(12.07|12.32 12.57|13.22 |13.47 14.12|14.37 | 15.02
10.04/10.29/10.54 11.19/11.44/12.09 12.34/12.59|13.24|13.4914.14 14.39 15.04
10.08/10.33/10.58 11.23/11.4812.13]12.38/13.0313.28|13.53 | 14.1814.43|15.08
10.11/10.36 11.0111.26/11.51 12.1612.41/13.06 13.31/13.56 | 14.21 14.46 15.11
10.15/10.40 11.05/11.30/11.55/12.20{12.45|13.10 13.35/14.00  14.25/14.50|15.15
10.18/10.43/11.08/11.33/11.58/12.23/12.48 13.13/13.38/14.03/ 14.28/14.53/15.18

15.08/15.33/15.58/16.22|16.47/17.12|17.37|18.02 | 18.28|18.56 | 19.2519.56 | 20.26
15.14/15.39/16.04/16.28/16.53 17.18 17.43 18.08|18.34/19.0119.2919.59 20.29
15.21/15.46/16.11/16.35/17.00/17.2517.50|18.1518.41/19.06  19.34/20.04|20.34
15.23/15.48 16.13/16.38/17.03/17.28/17.53|18.18 18.44 19.09 19.37 20.07  20.37
15.27/15.52/116.17 16.42|/17.07 17.32/117.57|18.22 | 18.48/19.13|19.41 20.11  20.41
15.29/15.54/16.1916.44/17.09 17.34/17.5918.24 18.50 19.15/19.43 20.13 20.43
15.33/15.58/16.23/16.48/17.13/17.38/18.03|18.28 18.54/19.19/19.46 20.16 | 20.46
15.36 16.01/16.26 16.51/17.16/17.41/18.06|18.31 18.57 19.2219.49 20.19/20.49
15.4016.0516.30/16.56|17.21|17.46|18.11/18.36|19.02 | 19.27 | 19.54 | 20.24 20.54
15.43/16.08/16.33/16.59/17.24/17.49/18.14/18.38/19.04/19.2919.56 120.26 | 20.56

JOUR JAUNE

5.53
5.57
6.03
6.05
6.09
6.11
6.13
6.16
6.20
6.22

6.24
6.28
6.34
6.36
6.40
6.42
6.44
6.47
6.51
6.53

6.51
6.55
7.01
7.03
7.07
7.09
7.12
7.15
7.19
721

7.12
7.16
122
124
7.28
7.30
733
7.36
7.40
1.8

733
137
143
1.46
7.50
7.52
7.55
7.58
8.02
8.04

7.53
1.57
8.04
8.07
8.11
8.13
8.16
8.19
8.23
8.25

8.13
8.17
8.24
8.27
8.31
8.33
8.36
8.39
8.43
8.45

8.34
8.38
8.45
8.48
8.52
8.54
8.57
9.00
9.04
9.06

Trentemoult — Vertou

8.55
8.59
9.06
9.09
9.13
9.15
9.18
9.21
9.25
9.27

9.42 10.07 10.31 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.36 13.01 13.26 13.51 14.16
9.46 10.11 10.36 11.01 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.41 13.06 13.31 13.56 14.21
9.53 10.18 10.43 11.08 11.33 11.58 12.23 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28
9.56 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.26 12.51 13.16 13.41 14.06 14.31
10.00 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.30 12.55 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35
10.02 10.27 10.52 11.17 11.42 12.07 12.32 12.57 13.22 13.47 14.12 1437
10.05 10.30 10.55 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.35 13.00 13.25 13.50 14.15 14.40
10.08 10.33 10.58 11.23 11.48 12.13 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 14.43
10.12 10.37 11.02 11.27 11.52 12.17 12.42 13.07 13.32 13.57 14.22 14.47
10.14 10.39 11.04 11.29 11.54 12.19 12.44 13.09 13.34 13.59 14.24 14.49

9.17
9.21
9.28
9.31
9.35
9.37
9.40
9.43
9.47
9.49

14.41 15.06 15.30 15.51 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.58 18.20 18.51 19.26 20.03 20.45
14.46 15.11 15.36 15.57 16.18 16.39 17.00 17.21 17.42 18.04 18.26 18.56 19.31 20.07 20.49
14.53 15.18 15.43 16.04 16.25 16.46 17.07 17.28 17.49 18.11 18.33 19.03 19.37 20.13 20.55
14.56 15.21 15.46 16.07 16.28 16.49 17.10 17.31 17.52 18.14 18.36 19.06 19.40 20.16 20.58
15.00 15.25 15.50 16.11 16.32 16.53 17.14 17.35 17.56 18.18 18.40 19.10 19.44 20.20 21.02
15.02 15.27 15.52 16.13 16.34 16.55 17.16 17.37 17.58 18.20 18.42 19.12 19.46 20.22 21.04
15.05 15.30 15.55 16.16 16.37 16.59 17.20 17.41 18.02 18.24 18.46 19.16 19.49 20.25 21.07
15.08 15.33 15.58 16.19 16.40 17.02 17.23 17.44 18.05 18.27 18.49 19.19 19.52 20.28 21.10
15.12 15.37 16.02 16.23 16.44 17.07 17.28 17.49 18.10 18.32 18.53 19.23 19.56 20.32 21.14
15.14 15.39 16.04 16.25 16.46 17.09 17.30 17.51 18.12 18.34 18.55 19.25 19.58 20.34 21.16
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8 Mai
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Trentemoult
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Portereau
Rousseliere
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8 Mai
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Vertou
Bretonniere
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8 Mai

Mairie de Rezé
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6.35
6.37
6.40
6.43
6.46
6.48
6.51
6.53
6.58
7.01

7.04
7.06
7.09
7.12
7.15
7.7
7.20
122
127
730

132
7.34
137
7.40
7.43
7.45
7.48
7.51
1.57
8.00

1.56
7.58
8.02
8.05
8.08
8.10
8.13
8.16
8.22
8.25

8.21
8.23
8.27
8.30
8.33
8.35
8.38
8.41
8.47
8.50

8.46
8.48
8.52
8.55
8.58
9.00
9.04
9.07
9.13
9.16

9.10
9.12
9.16
9.19
9.22
9.25
9.29
9.32
9.38
9.42

Vertou & Trentemoult

10.00/10.25/10.50/11.15/11.40/12.06|12.31/12.56|13.21|13.46 14.11/14.36 15.01/15.26
10.02/10.27 10.52/11.17|11.42 12.08 12.33|12.58 13.2313.48 14.13/14.38 15.03 15.28
10.06/10.31/10.56/11.21/11.46/12.12|12.37 13.02|13.27|13.52  14.17 | 14.42 | 15.07 | 15.32
10.0910.34/10.59 11.24/11.49 12.1512.40 13.05 13.30 13.5514.20 14.45 15.10 15.35
10.12/10.37/11.02/11.27|11.52 12.18/12.43|13.08 13.33|13.58 | 14.23 14.48|15.13 15.38
10.15/10.40 11.05/11.30/11.55/12.20 12.45 13.10/13.35/14.00 | 14.25 14.50 15.15 15.40
9.54 110.19/10.44/11.09(11.34/11.59/12.24/12.49|13.14 13.39 14.04 | 14.30 14.55|15.20  15.45
9.57 110.22/10.47 11.12/11.37|12.02 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.42 14.07 14.33 14.58/15.23 15.48
10.03/10.28/10.53/11.18/11.43/12.08/12.33|12.58 13.23|13.48 14.13 14.39/15.04 | 15.29|15.54
10.07/10.32/110.57/11.22/11.47/12.12/12.36/13.01/13.26/13.52 /1 14.1714.43/15.08 15.33/15.58

9.35
9.37
9.41
9.44
9.47
9.50

15.51/16.16/16.41/17.06|/17.31/17.56|18.21 18.46/19.11/19.36 20.03/20.33 21.03
15.53/16.18 16.43/17.08/17.33/17.58/18.2318.48 19.13/19.38 20.05 20.35 21.05
15.57/16.22/16.47/17.12|/17.37/18.02|18.27 18.52/19.1719.42 20.09/20.3921.09
16.00 16.25 16.50 17.15/17.40/18.05/18.30 18.5519.20 19.45 20.12/20.42 21.12
16.03/16.2816.53/17.18/17.43/18.08|18.33 18.58/19.23/19.48 20.15/20.45 21.15
16.05 16.30 16.5517.20/17.4518.10/18.35 19.00 19.25 19.50 20.17|20.47 21.17
16.10/16.35/17.00/17.25/17.49/18.14|18.39/19.04/19.29/19.53 20.20/20.50  21.20
16.13/16.38/17.0317.28/17.52|18.17|18.42 19.07 19.32 | 19.56 20.23/20.53 21.23
16.19/16.44/17.0917.34/17.58/18.23|18.48/19.13/19.36/20.00 | 20.27 | 20.57  21.27
16.23/16.48/17.13/17.38/18.02/18.27/18.52|/19.17/19.39/20.03/20.30/21.00/21.30

6.29
6.31
6.35
6.38
6.41
6.44
6.47
6.50
6.55
6.59

6.50
6.52
6.56
6.59
7.02
7.05
7.08
mm
7.16
7.20

Al
7.3
7.7
7.20
1.23
7.26
7.29
732
737
1.4

JOUR JAUNE

132
7.34
7.38
.41
7.44
1.47
7.51
7.54
7.59
8.03

7.53
7.55
7.59
8.02
8.05
8.08
8.12
8.15
8.20
8.24

8.14
8.16
8.20
8.23
8.26
8.29
8.33
8.36
8.42
8.46

8.35
8.37
8.41
8.44
8.47
8.50
8.54
8.57
9.03
9.07

Vertou = Trentemoult

10.07 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.37 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42
10.09 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.49 12.14 12.39 13.04 13.29 13.54 14.19 14.44
10.13 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.33 13.58 14.23 14.48
10.16 10.41 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.46 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.26 14.51
9.54 10.19 10.44 11.09 11.34 11.59 12.24 12.49 13.14 13.39 14.04 14.29 14.54
9.57 10.22 10.47 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.27 12.52 13.17 13.42 14.07 14.32 14.57
10.01 10.26 10.51 11.16 11.41 12.06 12.31 12.56 13.21 13.46 14.11 14.36 15.01
10.04 10.29 10.54 11.19 11.44 12.09 12.34 12.59 13.24 13.49 14.14 14.39 15.04
10.09 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.04 13.29 13.55 14.20 14.45 15.10
10.13 10.38 11.03 11.28 11.54 12.19 12.44 13.08 13.33 13.59 14.24 14.49 15.14

8.56
8.58
9.02
9.05
9.08
9.1
9.15
9.18
9.24
9.28

9.17
9.19
9.23
9.26
9.29
9.32
9.36
9.39
9.45
9.49

9.42
9.44
9.8
951

15.07 15.32 15.53 16.14 16.35 16.56 17.17 17.38 17.59 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.39 20.09 20.43 21.25
15.09 15.34 15.55 16.16 16.37 16.58 17.19 17.40 18.01 18.22 18.47 19.12 19.41 20.11 20.45 21.27
15.13 15.38 15.59 16.20 16.41 17.02 17.23 17.44 18.05 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.44 20.14 20.48 21.30
15.16 15.41 16.02 16.23 16.44 17.05 17.26 17.47 18.08 18.29 18.54 19.19 19.47 20.17 20.51 21.33
15.19 15.44 16.05 16.26 16.47 17.08 17.29 17.50 18.11 18.32 18.57 19.22 19.50 20.20 20.54 21.36
15.22 15.47 16.08 16.29 16.50 17.11 17.32 17.53 18.14 18.35 19.00 19.25 19.52 20.22 20.56 21.38
15.26 15.51 16.12 16.33 16.54 17.15 17.36 17.57 18.18 18.39 19.03 19.28 19.55 20.25 20.59 21.41
15.29 15.54 16.15 16.36 16.57 17.18 17.39 18.00 18.21 18.42 19.06 19.31 19.58 20.28 21.02 21.44
15.35 16.00 16.21 16.42 17.03 17.24 17.45 18.05 18.26 18.47 19.11 19.36 20.03 20.33 21.07 21.49
15.39 16.04 16.25 16.46 17.07 17.28 17.49 18.09 18.30 18.51 19.15 19.40 20.07 20.37 21.11 21.53
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5.56
5.59
6.04
6.06
6.09
6.11
6.14
6.17
6.21
6.23

6.28
6.31
6.36
6.38
6.41
6.43
6.46
6.49
6.53
6.55

7.01
7.04
7.09
m
7.14
7.16
7.19
1.22
7.26
7.28

7.26
7.29
734
736
7.39
7.4
7.44
1.47
7.51
1.53

7.50
1.53
7.59
8.01
8.05
8.07
8.10
8.13
8.17
8.19

8.15
8.18
8.24
8.26
8.30
8.32
8.35
8.38
8.42
8.44

8.40
8.43
8.49
8.51
8.55
8.57
9.00
9.03
9.08
9.10

9.04
9.08
9.14
9.16
9.20
9.22
9.25
9.28
9.33
9.35

Horaires valables du 12 JANVIER au 30 AOUT 2026

Trentemoult — Vertou @

9.27 | 9.52 {10.17/10.42|11.07 11.32/11.57|12.22 12.47 13.12|13.37/14.02|14.27 14.52
9.31  9.56 |10.21/10.46 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.26 12.51 13.16 13.41 14.06 14.31 14.56
9.37 [10.02/10.27/10.52|11.17/11.42/12.07|12.32/12.57 13.22 | 13.47 | 14.12|14.37 | 15.02
9.40 10.05/10.30/10.5511.20 11.45 12.10 12.35 13.00 13.25 13.50 14.15 14.40 15.05
9.44 110.09/10.34/110.59(11.24/11.49/12.14/12.39/13.04 13.29 13.54/14.19|14.44 15.09
9.46 10.11/10.36 11.01 11.26 11.51 12.16 12.41/13.06 13.31/13.56 14.21 14.46 15.11
9.49 10.14/10.39/11.04/11.29/11.54/12.19/12.44 13.09 13.34/13.59/14.24|14.49 15.14
9.52 10.17 10.42|11.07 11.32|11.57 12.22 12.4713.12 13.37 14.02 14.27 14.52/15.17
9.57 110.22/10.47|11.1211.37|12.02 12.27 12.52 |13.17 13.42 14.07 14.32/14.57|15.22
9.59 110.24/10.49/11.14/11.39/12.04/12.29/12.54/13.19/13.44/14.09/14.34/14.59 15.24

15.17/15.43/16.08 16.33/16.5917.24/17.49|18.14 18.39/19.05 19.3019.59/20.30
15.21 15.47 16.12/16.37/17.03/17.28 17.53 18.18/18.43/19.0919.34 20.02 20.33
15.27/15.53/16.18/16.43/17.09/17.34/17.59|18.24 18.4919.14/19.39 20.07 | 20.38
15.3015.56 16.21 16.46 17.12 17.37 18.02|18.27 18.52/19.1719.42 20.10 20.41
15.34/16.00 16.25/16.50/17.16/17.41/18.06|18.31 18.56 19.2119.46 20.14/20.45
15.36 16.02 16.27 16.5217.18 17.43 18.08 18.33 18.58 19.23 19.48 20.16 20.47
15.39/16.05/16.30/16.55|17.2117.46/18.11|18.36 19.01/19.26 19.51/20.19/20.50
15.42 16.08 16.3316.58 17.24 17.49 18.1418.39 19.04 19.29 19.54 20.22 20.53
15.47 16.13/16.38/17.03/17.29/17.54|18.1918.44|19.09|19.34|19.58  20.26 20.57
15.49/16.15/16.40/17.05/17.31/17.5618.21/18.46 19.1119.3620.00 20.28  20.59

JOURBLANC

9.00 10.15 11.30 12.45 14.00 15.15 16.30 17.45 19.00 20.15
9.02 10.18 11.33 12.48 14.03 15.18 16.33 17.48 19.03 20.17
9.07 10.23 11.38/12.53 14.08 15.23 16.38 17.53 19.08 20.22
9.09 10.26 11.41 12.56 14.11 15.26 16.41 17.56 19.11 20.24
9.13 10.30 11.45 13.00 14.15 15.30 16.45 18.00 19.15 20.28
9.15 10.32 11.47 13.02 14.17 15.32 16.47 18.02 19.17 20.30
9.17 10.35 11.50 13.05 14.20 15.35 16.50 18.05 19.20 20.33
9.20 10.38 11.53 13.08 14.23 15.38 16.53 18.08 19.23 20.36
9.25 10.43 11.58 13.13 14.28 15.43 16.58 18.13 19.28 20.41
9.27 10.45 12,00 13.15 14.30 15.45 17.00 18.15 19.30 20.43

Trentemoult — Vertou
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Le Chéne
Portereau
Rousseliéere
Marterie

Jean Fraix

8 Mai

Mairie de Rezé
Trentemoult

Vertou
Bretonniere

Le Chéne
Portereau
Rousseliere
Marterie

Jean Fraix

8 Mai

Mairie de Rezé
Trentemoult

Vertou
Bretonniere

Le Chéne
Portereau
Rousseliere
Marterie

Jean Fraix

8 Mai

Mairie de Rezé
Trentemoult

6.29
6.31
6.34
6.36
6.39
6.41
6.44
6.47
6.51
6.54

7.01|7.34
7.03 | 7.36
7.06 | 7.39
7.08 7.4
7.1 744
7.13 | 7.46
7.16 | 7.49
7.19 1 7.52
7.23 | 7.56
7.26 | 7.59

8.00
8.02
8.05
8.08
8.1
8.13
8.16
8.19
8.24
8.27

8.25
8.27
8.30
8.33
8.36
8.39
8.42
8.45
8.50
8.53

8.50
8.52
8.55
8.58
9.01
9.04
9.07
9.10
9.15
9.18

9.16
9.18
9.21
9.24
9.27
9.30
9.33
9.36
9.41
9.45

9.41
9.43
9.46
9.49
9.52
9.55
9.58
10.01

Vertou & Trentemoult @

10.05/10.30/10.55/11.20 11.45/12.10|12.35 13.00|13.25|13.50 14.15/14.4015.05 15.31
10.07 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.47 12.1212.37 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42 15.07 15.33
10.11/10.36/11.01/11.26 11.51/12.16|12.41 13.06|13.31|13.56 14.21 14.46 15.1115.37
10.14/10.39 11.04/11.29 11.54 12.19 12.44/13.09 13.34 13.59 14.24 14.49 15.14 15.40
10.17/10.42/11.07/11.32|11.57 12.22|12.47|13.12 13.37|14.02 | 14.27 14.52|15.17 | 15.43
10.20 10.45 11.10/11.35/12.00 12.24 12.49 13.14/13.3914.04|14.29 14.54 15.19 15.45
10.23/10.48 11.13/11.38/12.0312.2712.52|13.17 13.42|14.08 | 14.33 14.58 | 15.23  15.49
10.26 10.51 11.16/11.41/12.06 12.30 12.55/13.20 13.45 14.11 14.36 15.01 15.26 15.52

10.06/10.31/10.56 11.21/11.46 12.11/12.35/13.00 13.25/13.50 | 14.16 14.41 15.06 15.31/15.57
10.10/10.35/11.00/11.25/11.50/12.15/12.38/13.03/13.28/13.54/14.2014.45/15.10/15.35 16.01

15.56/16.2216.47/17.13/17.38/18.03|18.28 18.54/19.19/19.43 20.08/20.38 21.08
15.58 16.2416.49/17.1517.40/18.05 18.30 18.56 19.21 19.45 20.10 20.40 21.10
16.02/16.28 16.53/17.19/17.44/18.09/18.33 18.59/19.24/19.48 20.13/20.43 21.13
16.05 16.31 16.56 17.2217.4718.12/18.36 19.02 19.27 19.51 20.16/20.46 21.16
16.08/16.34/16.5917.25/17.50/18.15/18.39/19.05/19.30/19.54 20.19/20.49 21.19
16.10 16.36 17.01 17.27 17.52 18.17|18.41 19.07 19.32|19.56 20.21 20.51 21.21
16.14/16.40/17.04/17.30/17.55/18.20|18.44 19.10/19.3519.59 20.24|20.54  21.24
16.1716.43 17.07 17.33 17.58 18.2318.47 19.13 19.38 20.02 20.26 20.56 21.26
16.22|16.48/17.1217.38 18.03/18.28|18.52|19.18|19.42|20.06 | 20.30 21.00 21.30
16.26/16.5217.16/17.42 18.07 18.32/18.5619.22/19.4520.0920.3321.0321.33

JOURBLANC

9.38 10.53 12.08 13.23 14.38 15.53 17.08 18.23 19.38 20.53
9.40 10.55 12.10 13.25 14.40 15.55 17.10 18.25 19.40 20.55
9.44 10.59 12.14 13.29 14.44 15.59 17.14 18.29 19.44 20.59
9.47 11.02 12.17 13.32 14.47 16.02 17.17 18.32 19.47 21.01
9.50 11.05 12.20 13.35 14.50 16.05 17.20 18.35 19.50 21.04
9.52 11.07 12.22 13.37 14.52 16.07 17.22 18.37 19.52 21.06
9.55 11.10 12.25 13.40 14.55 16.10 17.25 18.40 19.55 21.09
9.58 11.13 12.28 13.43 14.58 16.13 17.28 18.43 19.58 21.12
10.03 11.18 12.33 13.48 15.03 16.18 17.33 18.48 20.03 21.16
10.06 11.21 12.36 13.51 15.06 16.21 17.36 18.51 20.05 21.18

Vertou = Trentemoult



